Date: April 10, 2023

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of Elizabeth Lentini to the Milwaukee County Ethics Board

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Sec. 9.07 and Sec. 9.08, I am hereby appointing Elizabeth Lentini to the Milwaukee County Ethics Board. Ms. Lentini is a retired attorney with more than three decades of legal experience. She retired as the chief compliance officer and senior securities and code of ethics compliance officer at Northwestern Mutual Life Insurance Company. Per County ordinance she was nominated by the League of Women Voters of Greater Milwaukee Board President for a position on the Ethics Board.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Board: Milwaukee County Ethics Board

Type: Appointment

Appointee: Elizabeth Lentini

Role: Member, Board of Directors

Replacing: Christine Hansen

Previous Term Expiration: N/A

Relative File No/s: 17-291 and 23-488

Term Expiration: May 27, 2029

Code or Statute: Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Sec. 9.07 and

Sec. 9.08

Hyperlink / Webpage: Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances Sec. 9.07 and

Sec. 9.08

A copy of the resume of Ms. Lentini, a resident of Whitefish Bay, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

cc: Supervisor Ryan Clancy, Chair, Judiciary, Safety, and General Services Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors Adam Gilmore, Milwaukee County Ethics Board Janelle M. Jensen, Legislative Services Division Manager, Office of the County Clerk Elizabeth Lentini